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2026–2027 NCUA Resources
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• The combined 2026 budget is lower by:

– $81.6 million, or 20.6 percent, compared to the 2025 level.

– $105.7 million, or 25.2 percent, compared to the $419.5 million 
previously approved for 2026.
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Key Themes of the 2026–2027 Budget
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• The 2026 Budget proposes several key changes to agency 
operations compared to 2025:

– A smaller workforce, achieved through voluntary separations, 
reducing the NCUA’s employee levels by 23 percent.

– Extended examination timeframes and use of offsite analytics 
to ensure effective supervision while increasing cost efficiency.

– Less spending on non-payroll expenses through reductions to 
travel and contract budgets, which are reduced 25 percent. 

• The Capital Budget includes $10M for the NCUA’s 
expected reorganization and for technology investments 
to increase productivity and effectiveness while 
improving customer experience.
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2026 Operating Budget

NCUA 2026–2027 Staff Draft Budget

($ thousands)
2025 Approved 

Budget
2026 Proposed 

Budget $ Change % Change

Employee Compensation $311,782 $239,648 -$72,134 -23.1%

Travel $23,253 $20,134 -$3,119 -13.4%

Rent/Comm./Utilities $5,832 $4,897 -$935 -16.0%

Administrative $5,106 $3,709 -$1,397 -27.4%

Contracted Services $36,356 $23,968 -$12,388 -34.1%

Total, Operating Budget $382,329 $292,356 -$89,973 -23.5%



2026 Capital Budget
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* Descriptions for each project are available in the 2026–2027 Staff Draft Budget document on the NCUA website.

($ thousands)
2026 Proposed 

Budget

Information Technology Projects*

Examination and Supervision Solution/MERIT Enhancements 2,298

IT Infrastructure, Platform and Security Refresh 940

Enterprise Laptop Refresh 3,190

OCFP Consumer Assistance Center – Customer Relationship 
      Management System

1,000

Priority Investments for Reorganization and Operating Efficiencies 10,000

Capital Building Improvements and Repairs*

Central Office maintenance and repair 100

Grand Total, Capital Projects $18,128 
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($ thousands)

2025 Board 
Approved 

Budget

2026 
Proposed 

Budget $ Change % Change

SIF Direct Expenses

Travel $1,677 $1,135 -$542 -32.3%

Administrative $208 $80 -$128 -61.5%

Contracted Services $3,673 $3,731 $58 1.6%

Subtotal, SIF Direct Expenses $5,558 $4,946 -$612 -11.0%

Corporate Resolution 
Program

$114 $65 -$49 -43.0%

Total, SIF Admin. Expenses $5,672 $5,011 -$661 -11.7%

Austin building sale $--- -$1,700 -$1,700 N/A

Net, SIF Admin. Expenses $5,672 $3,311 -$2,361 -41.6%
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2026 SIF Administrative Expenses Budget

NCUA 2026–2027 Staff Draft Budget



2027 Budget Estimates 
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($ thousands)
2026 Proposed 

Budget
2027 

Estimate $ Change % Change

Operating 292,356 321,020 28,664 9.8%

Capital 18,128 18,480 352 1.9%

SIF Admin. Expenses 3,311 5,161 1,850 55.9%

Net Total $313,795 $344,661 $30,866 9.8%

NCUA 2026–2027 Staff Draft Budget

• The 2026 draft budget is $105.7 million, 
or 25.2 percent, lower than the 2026 
level previously approved by the Board.

• If the previously approved 2026 budget 
grew by the same 9.8 percent as the 
current draft, the draft budget estimate 
for 2027 would be $116.0 million, or 25.2 
percent, lower than that projection.

• The 2027 draft budget is also $50.7 
million, or 12.8 percent, lower than the 
Board-approved level for 2025. Draft Budget



Financing the NCUA Programs
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• Operating Fee rates are projected to decrease by 23.55 percent 
in 2026, largely because of the reduced 2026 budget levels.

• Operating Fee invoices will vary based on changes to individual 
credit unions’ assets reported in Call Reports.
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Budget Background
Funds presented in the FY 2026 

President’s Budget Appendix:

• Operating Fund

• National Credit Union 

Share Insurance Fund

• Central Liquidity Facility 

• Community Development 

Revolving Loan Fund 

Document location:

https://www.whitehouse.gov
/wp-content/uploads/2025/ 
05/appendix_fy2026.pdf
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